
Wednesday, November 3, 2021

Thursday, Nov. 4 JH BB vs. Clopton, 5:30 pm
Saturday, Nov. 6 State CC @ Columbia, 9 am (Bus @ 6:30 am)
Tuesday, Nov. 9 JH BB vs. Van Far, 5:30 pm
Thursday, Nov. 11 Jostens here to deliver class rings, 1:45 pm
Thursday, Nov. 11 JH BB @ Sturgeon, 6 pm
Monday, Nov. 15 JH BB @ R-6 Tournament
Tuesday, Nov. 16 JH BB @ R-6 Tournament
Thursday, Nov. 18 JH BB @ R-6 Tournament
Monday, Nov. 22 School in Session
Monday, Nov. 22 JH BB vs. Mark Twain, 5:30 pm
Tuesday, Nov. 23 Varsity Girls/Boys vs. CR-6, 5:30 pm
Tuesday, Nov. 23 2nd quarter midterm ends
Wednesday, Nov. 24 NO SCHOOL
Thursday, Nov. 25 Thanksgiving
Friday, Nov. 26 NO SCHOOL
Monday, Nov. 29 JH BB vs. South Callaway, 5:30 pm
Monday, Nov. 29 Varsity Girls @ MC Tournament
Tuesday, Nov. 30 JH BB @ North Callaway, 5:30 pm
Tuesday, Nov. 30 Varsity Boys @ MC Tournament
Wednesday, Dec. 1 Picture Retakes/Group Picture Day
Thursday, Dec. 2 Varsity Girls @ MC Tournament
Thursday, Dec. 2 JH BB vs. CR-6, 5:30 pm
Friday, Dec. 3 Varsity Boys @ MC Tournament

Congratulations to the high school varsity boys' cross country team for winning the 2nd place district plaque
and qualifying for the state cross country meet Saturday.

Congratulations also to Jenelle Boeckelman, Layne Norris, Hunter Bickell, Kaleb Peak, and Keaton Mayes
for individually earning all-district distinction in the Class 1 District 3 Meet.

The boys will run in the Class 1 State Cross Country Championship on Saturday, November 6 at 9:00 AM.
Jenelle will run in the girls' championship race at 9:45 AM.

Student Council Hunger Games Food Drive:  November 16-19th  Each can is +1, boxes are -1. The winning
class will be awarded a pizza party.

Art club is selling 2 sided bracelets for $1. Anyone interested can sell Seeley about bracelets

SENIORS - Yearbook is in need of information for the awesome senior pages. Please get a senior quote and 4
photos (a mixture of throwback and/ or senior) to Mr. Boenker by Tuesday, Nov. 23. If your senior pics are
not in by then, that's fine. It's just time to be thinking about these!  Any questions - see Mr. Boenker, Riley
Huff and/or Brooke Reichardt.

Attention gooniors and screamiors, we want to creep on creepin' on with their college progress! ACT scores
are a fang-tastic way to scare up interest from the colleges you have your eyes on. Avoiding late fees when
you register before the Fright-day, November 5 dead-line! REGISTER NOW! Avoid late fees! Register by
November 5 for the ACT test on December 11.



Important Reminder:  All lunch money needs to be placed in the money box before school in the cafeteria or
outside the high school office before 2nd hour.  If your lunch balance is below five dollars (-$5.00), you will
not be allowed to charge anything for lunch.   Peanut butter sandwiches and milk will be offered at a cost of
$1.25.  If you are buying extras at lunch, please tell the lunch cashier that you have an extra milk, sandwich,
etc. before you enter your lunch number. Individuals with a zero balance or below will not be allowed any
ala carte purchases.


